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Friday 14th February 2025 Edition 212 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

  Astley Advertiser  

         Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

 

  

Well done to our Sharks for completing their Bikeability course over the past few weeks; they have 

showed fantastic cycling kills and road safety ability – we are proud of you all!  They also performed 

a super class assembly on Wednesday, including a very special sign language performance. 

Safer Internet Day on Tuesday was a fantastic day and an important opportunity to focus on essential 

life skills and develop our knowledge of how to stay safe and savvy online.  Thank you to those 

families who joined us for an activity in the morning.  As always, please come and speak to us if you 

have any questions around online safety. 

Next half term reminders - Spring Two: 

▪ Year 3 Turtles Swimming every Monday (starts the first Monday back) 

▪ Turtles and Dolphins Forest School continues every Tuesday 

▪ Bears Forest School every Thursday 

▪ New Clubs start the first week back  - there are still a few places on KS1 Sports and Knit and 

Stitch club. 

There are lots of other dates and information on the calendar page overleaf – please do make a 

note of these and let us know if you have any questions; it’s set to be a busy half term! 

Miss Dagless has chosen our feel-good tunes today.  Wishing you all a wonderful half term break, 

and we look forward to seeing you for Spring Term Two on Monday 24th February.  

https://forms.office.com/e/vnkYZSW9VT                  
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 

 
Friday 14th February:    Mufti Non-Uniform Day – Friends fundraising, bring some pennies if you can! 

Friday 14th February:   Half Term 

 

Monday 24th February:   Spring Two – children back and clubs begin this week. 

Monday 24th February:   Year 3 Turtles Swimming starts 

Tuesday 4th March:    Turtles and Dolphins Active Event morning – wear PE kit to school please  

Thursday 6th March:   World Book Day – Open Morning Sharing Session for families 8:30-9:15am 

Tuesday 11th March:   Governor Deep Dive Day and Governors Meeting 

Wednesday 12th March 2:45pm:   Tigers Class Assembly  

Thursday 13th March:   Dolphins Trip to the Broads  

Thursday 13th March 1:30-4:30pm:  Sharks STEAM trip to Gresham’s 

Wednesday 19th March:   Penguins Trip to Deepdale Farm 

Wednesday 19th March 2:45pm:   Lions Class Assembly  

Friday 21st March:   Comic Relief  - PJs Day!   

w/c Monday 24th March:   Last week of clubs this week 

Wednesday 26th March 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Friday 28th March 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 31st March:   Parents Evenings this week  

Monday 31st March:    Year 3 Turtles last swim 

Wednesday 2nd April 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly 

Friday 4th April:   History ACE Focus Day  

Friday 4th April:   End of Term – Easter Holidays – usual 3:15pm finish 

 

Wednesday 23rd April:   Summer One – children back 

Friday 25th April:   No Celebration Assembly, Open Morning as usual.   

Monday 5th May:    School closed – Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 6th May:    Lions and Tigers trip to Sealife Centre  

Thursday 8th May:    Turtles and Dolphins trip to Cromer Zoo 

Friday 9th May:    Annual Reports out 

w/c 12th May:    End of KS2 Assessments this week  

Tuesday 13th May 4:30pm:   Governors Meeting  

Wednesday 14th May:   Bears Trip to Snettisham Park Farm 

Monday 19th May:    Maths ACE Focus Day 

w/c 26th May:    Half Term 

 

Mon 2nd June:    Summer Two – children back 

w/c 2nd June and w/c 9th:   Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Tuesday 3rd June:    DT ACE Focus Day 

w/c 9th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Wednesday 18th June:   Careers Event             

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

w/c Monday 30th June:   ACE Active Week 

Thursday 3rd July:    Sports Day  

Turtles,  Dolphins, Penguins and Sharks morning 

Bears, Lions and Tigers afternoon 

Friday 4th July 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 7th July:    ACE Year Ahead – move up to new classes 

Tuesday 8th July:    Governor Meeting 

Thursday 10th July:    Year 6 Induction Evening at Reepham High School 

Monday 14th July:    Year 6 Induction Day at Reepham High School 

Tuesday 15th July 1:30pm:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Wednesday 16th July 9:15am:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Thursday 17th/Friday 18th July:   Sharkitude – Year 6 Leavers Festival Camping  

Tuesday 22nd July 9am:   Year 6 Sharks Leavers Assembly  

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term (Summer Holiday) 1:15pm finish 
 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Hector Young Dolphins 
2 Ruby-May Damerell Turtles 
3 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
4 Fynn Kendle-Weavers Dolphins 
5 Minne Curle Penguins 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

DOLPHINS 98% 

 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

EMPATHY 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


